rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the
Company are principally denominated in rupees with a mix of fixed and floating rates of interest.

  Currently the Company’s borrowings are within acceptable risk levels, as determined by the management, hence the Company
has not taken any swaps to hedge the interest rate risk.

Notes
to Ind AS financial statements for the period ended 31st March 2022

110 Hariom Pipe Industries Ltd.

The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:
(Figures in Lakhs)

Particulars 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21

Fixed rate borrowings  42.48  42.18

Floating rate borrowings  8,431.57  7,429.94

Total borrowings  8,474.05  7,472.12
% of  Floating rate burrowing to total loans 99.5% 99.4%

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate liabilities assuming the
amount of the liability outstanding at the year-end was outstanding for the whole year.

Particulars
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

50  bp increase 50 bp decrease 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

As at 31st March 2022

Variable-rate instruments 9.21% 9.21%

Cash flow sensitivity  -42.16  42.16

As at 31st March 2021

Variable-rate instruments 9.30% 9.30%

Cash flow sensitivity  -37.15  37.15

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments
There is no foreign currency exposure

Note 37 Disclosure pursuant to Ind AS 1 “Presentation of financial statements”:
(a)   Current assets expected to be recovered within twelve months and after twelve months from the reporting date:

(Figures in Lakhs)

As at 31st March 2022 As at 31st March 2021

Sr.
No. Particulars Note Within twelve

months
After twelve

months Total Within twelve
months

After twelve
months Total

1 Inventories 5  11,479.00  -   11,479.00  8,008.00  8,008.00

2 Trade receivables 6  2,689.57  -   2,689.57  1,962.91  1,962.91